## CERTIFICATE OF ACCEPTANCE OF PRICES IN THE REQUEST FOR QUOTATION BIDS & AWARDS COMMITTEE CITY GOVERNMENT OF CALAPAN

We the undersigned members of the Committee on Award, after careful deliberation on several prices quoted in the shopping / bidding for the Supplies to be used by City Government of Calapan as can be seen in the herein attached abstract of prices, hereby unanimously decide to accept the bids itemized there under for being the lowest calculated responsive bid to the government and awarding the same to the respective bidders.

The Items Awarded to: MARC JILL GENERAL MERCHANDISE

PHILGEPS Reg. No.: 2007-0715101446415023

QTY.	UNIT OF	ITEM & DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	
		C. 4:5	59.50		1,785.00
30	pcs	Certificate holder, short, plastic, blue	158.50		1,585.00
10	pcs	Certificate holder, wood frame	2 148.50		297.00
2	pcs	Clear Book, long	148.50 297.00 17.50 54.50 59.50 54.90 123.75		594.00
2	reams	Colored paper, assorted	17.50		140.00
8	pcs	Combo binder cover, long	54.50		163.50
3	pcs	Combo ring, 1"	59.50		119.00
2	pcs	Correction pen, metal tip	55.00		14,438.7
263	pcs	Correction tape	123.75		123.7
1	pack	Cutter blade	398.00		796.0
2	pcs	Cutter, heavy duty	100.00		188.0
1	pc	Dater Stamp, "Paid"	67.50		337.5
5	pcs	Desktop Ballpen, black			3,481.9
501	pcs	Envelope, brown, long	6.95 6.45 22.90 22.90 22.90		1,780.2
276	pcs	Envelope, brown, short	0.45		320.6
14	pcs	Envelope, expanding w/ garter, blue, long	22.90		916.0
40	pcs	Envelope, expanding w/ garter, green, long	22.90		458.0
20	pcs	Envelope, expanding w/ garter, red, long			
10	pcs	Envelope, expanding w/ garter, violet, long	22.90		229.0
2	bxs	Envelope, mailing, white, long	455.00		910.0
7	pcs	Eraser, white	49.50		346.5
46	bxs	Fastener, plastic coated, regular	54.50		2,507.0
2	bxs	Fastener, plastic coated, 8"	184.00		368.0
15	pcs	Field Book	104.00		1,560.0
E 1 8	unit	Filing cabinet, steel, 4 layer	14,750.00		14,750.0
568	pcs	Folder, ivory, 14pts., long	7.95		4,515.6
321	pcs	Folder, ivory, 14pts., short	7.45		2,391.4
109	pcs	Folder, pressboard, blue, long	21.90		2,387.
110	pcs	Folder, pressboard, green, long	21.90		2,409.
5	pcs	Folder, pressboard, red, long	21.90		109.
46	pcs	Folder, pressboard, violet, long	21.90		1,007.
5	pcs	Folder, pressboard, yellow, long	21.90		109.
5	pcs	Folder, sliding, paper, blue, thick	14.85		74.
		Sub-total 2	8		61,198

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we hereby affix our signatures this JUL 2 6 2023  $\searrow$  in the City of Calapan.

Engr. MOSS L. SIMBAHAN

Engineer II BAC Member

Dr. FEBY DAR C. MANGLICMOT

City Veterinarian

BAC Vice - Chairperson

Planning Officer III

BAC Member

Legal Assistant I

BAC Member

JOANNA DIANE D. MORTEL

City Mayor

End User

Engr. BENJAMIN L. ACEDERA

City Enginger BAC Chairperson

Annroyed by